Form PTO-1596 (Flev. 06/04) OMB No. 053 1:002 Fexp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	6-28-2006				
JUN 2 3 2006 To the Direct of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please of converting party(jes)/Execution Date(s):	e new address(es) below.				
To the Director the C.S. Paternand Trademark Office Pre-	03265577 receiving party(ies)				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Laymon Scattle Paries					
Huey-Jiun Ngo	Name: WORLDCOM, Inc.				
Gagan Puranik	Internal Address:				
Fig. 1. 4 (a) 1/4 (/0004					
Execution Date(s) 1/16/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 22001 Loudoun County Parkway				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Ashburn				
X Corrective Assignment Merger	State: VA				
(Reel/Frame 014905/0383)	Country: USA Zip: 20147				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
X Other To correct Assignee's Address and					
Correspondence Address					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	nis document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/758,770	B. Patent No.(s)				
7. Tatent Application 10.(3) 10/735,770	D. 1 d.c.n. 140.(5)				
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:				
Name: Verizon					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Patent Management Group	X Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 1515 North Courthouse Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Enclosed				
City: Arlington					
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22201</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
Phone Number: <u>(703)</u> 351-3579	8. Payment Information				
Fax Number: <u>(703) 351-3665</u>	5. 1 2 ,5				
Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1008				
4.372.74	Expiration Date 11/09				
06/23/2006 EAYALEW1 00000023 10758770	b. Deposit Account Number				
01 FC:8021 (40.00 OP)	Authorized Hear New D. DITTHAY (2012)				
	Authorized User Name: P. DITTHAVONG				
9. Signature:	< 6/21/06				
Signature Signature	Qate				
Phouphanomketh Dittheyong, Ros. No. 44 659	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
	Name of Person Signing				
	rect. All copies submitted are true copies of the original				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Expi. 28	106/30/99 651-0027 108/30/99	William with the state of the s	Pater PAT	nt and Trademark Office ENT
	RECORD	・夏春 別島 東京 中側 美 子 かか 芝居 建設		
	PATEN	34 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents	. riease record the attac	hed original documen	ıt(s) or copy(ies).
Subm	nission Type	Conveyance Type		
(X)	New	(X) Assignment	() Security	Agreement
()	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License	() Change o	f Name
()	Correction of PTO Error	() Merger	() Other	334 0/7
()	Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government	<u>25</u> 🚾
		(Fo	r Use ONLY by U.S. Gove	rnment Agencies)
()	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	()	Departmental File () Secret File
Conv	veying Party(ies) (X)Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties a	ttached	
	ne (line 1) Laymon Scott Humphries			Execution Date Month Day Year
Nam	ne (line 2)	1-1	(2-12)	1/16/2004
Secon	nd Party	1-1	4 07	Execution Date
	ne (line 1) Huey-Jiun Ngo			Month Date Year
Nam	ne (line 2)	10,128	5)70	1/16/2004
Recei	iving Party (X)Mark if additional nam	ies of receiving parties at	tached	
Nam	ne (line 1) WorldCom, Inc.		() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Nam	ne (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Addre	ess (line 1) Technology Law Department			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Addre	ess (line 2) 1133 19th Street, N.W.			document from Assignment.)
Addre	ess (line 3) Washington, city	DC/USA State/Country	<u>20036</u> Zip Code	
Dome	estic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only	•
ľ	Name			
Addre	ess (line 1)			
Addre	ess (line 2)			
Addre	ess (line 3)			
Addre	ess (line 4)			
	FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

01/23/2004 PBYRNE 00000065 132491 10758770 01 FE:8821 40.00 PA

Form PTO -16194 E

PATENT

U.S. Department of Commerce

REEL: 018091 FRAME: 0808

FORM PTO-16	19B	, .	U.S. Department of C	ommerce
Expires 06/30/99		Page 2	Patent and Trademan	
OMB 0651-0027	•		PATENT	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er (202) 736-6604	
Name	Paul A. Roberts	Verizon		ρ
Address (line 1)	WorldCom, Inc		inagement Group	20
Address (line 2)	Technology Law Departmen	nt ·	h Courthouse Road	587
Address (line 3)	1133 19th Street, N.W.		VA 22201 Imber: (703) 351-3579	234
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036		per: (703) 351-3665	1683,
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docume	ent	
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	# 4 () Mark if additional numbers a	ttachad
Enter eithe	er the Patent Application Num Patent Application Number	ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENT (s)	TER BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Number(s)	roperty).
Patent Coope Enter I only if	s being filed together with a new t named executing inventor. ration Treat (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application Number been assigned.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent PCT PCT PCT	t application was Month PCT PCT	Day Year
Number of Pr	operties	Enter the total number of properti	ies involved. #	
Fee Amount				
	Fee I of Payment:	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR Enclosed () Deposit A	3.41): \$ 40.00 Account (X)	
Deposit	Account	. ,	• •	
(Enter f	or payment by deposit account of	r if additional fees can be charged to the acco Deposit Account Number:		
		Deposit Account Number:	# <u>13-2491</u>	
Statement and	l Signature	Authorization to charge addi	tional fees: Yes ()	No ()
To the attache	best of my knowledge and l	belief, the foregoing information is tro original document. Charges to depo	ue and correct and any sit account are authorized, as	
Phouphanomke		to with the	January 16, 200	4
Name of Person		Signature	Date	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 018091 FRAME: 0809

Form PTO-1619C	DECO	DATION FORM COVE	рень г	U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM P10-1019C	AP2, RECU.	CONTINUATION	K SHEL-I	Patent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99	18 m	CONTINUATION		
OMB 0651-0027	183 B			PATENT
\ 3	Jr 35/	PATENTS ONLY		
Conveying Party(les)	TENT & TRADE	(X) Mark if additional names	of conveying parties att	ached
Direct manners com com com	O			Execution Date
Name (line 1) <u>Gagan Pu</u>	ranik			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				1/16/2004
Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	()	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached	() If document to be recorded is
Enter additional Receivin	g Party(ies)			receiving party is not
Name (line 1)				domiciles in the United States and appointment of a domestic
Name (line 2)				representative is attached. (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1)				3. PTC
Address (line 2)				U.\$
Address (line 3)	City	/ State/Country	Zip Code	6834
Name (line 1)				() If document to be recorded as assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciles in the United States and appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	City	/ State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number	(s) or Patent Nun		t if additional numbers a OT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same property).
Patent	Application Number	r(s)	Patent Nun	nber(s)

PATENT

REEL: 018091 FRAME: 0810

Attorney Docket No.: 09710-1208 Patent Docket No.: SKY 03 010

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Laymon Scott HUMPHRIES, Huey-Jiun NGO, and Gagan PURANIK do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: WORLDCOM, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having offices at 22001 Loudoun County Parkway, Ashburn,

RECORDED: 06/23/2006 REEL: 018091 FRAME: 0811

PATENT